
Date of Decision:12.03.2018

Vs.

CORAM:- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAMENDRA JAIN

Mr. Gopal Mittal, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Having given considerable thought to the submissions made by both the sides and taking into account the head injury of the appellant, the

appellant is granted ₹40,000/- more over and above the amount already awarded by the Tribunal below vide impugned award. The Insurance Company is directed to deposit the aforesaid enhanced compensation of ₹40,000/- along with interest @ 7.5% from the date of filing of the claim petition till realisation before the Tribunal within one month from today for onward disbursement of the same to the appellant in accordance with law against proper receipt and identification.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

March 12, 2018
renu

(RAMENDRA JAIN)
JUDGE

Whether Speaking/reasoned	Yes/No
Whether Reportable	Yes/No